To the state of th

PANJAB UNIVERSITY SWAMI SARVANAND GIRI REGIONAL CENTRE

Una Road, Bajwara, Hoshiarpur (Pb.) Ph. 01882-282617, 282618, Fax: 282221

E-mail:pussgrcmca@gmail.com, website: ssgpurc.puchd.ac.in

No.2697/PUSSGRC

Admission and fee Schedule for ongoing classes of Law/MCA Course for the session 2021-22

It is informed to all ongoing students of MCA (3rd & 5th)/ LL.B. (3rd & 5th) and B.A.LL.B. (3rd, 5th, 7th and 9th semester) are required to deposit their online 1st installment fee along with admission form on or before 23-08-2021 without late fee.

Student must email the provisional admission form, declaration form and copy of deposited fee slip to pussgrclaw@gmail.com for Law students and pussgrclaw@gmail.com for MCA students.

Forms for ongoing classes are available on P.U. campus website notice board (ssgpurch.puchd.ac.in).

Class	Registrar Fee .	Remarks
MCA 3 rd	Rs. 61,135/-	a) Link to the fee Portal: https://
MCA 5 th	Rs. 58,170/-	payonline.puchd.ac.
LL.B 3 rd	Rs. 34,075/-	in
LL.B 5 th	Rs. 32,410/-	b) Fee Code: T0590
BA.LL.B 3 rd	Rs. 51,695/-	
BA.LL.B 5 th	Rs. 49,200/-	
BA.LL.B 7 th	Rs. 42,915/-	
BA.LL.B 9th	Rs.40,025/-	
are eligible for P guidelines of scholar	ts (For SC Punjab students who cost-Matric Scholarship) as per ship.	
MCA 3 rd	Rs. 15,284/-	d) Tee Code: 10070
MCA 5 th	Rs. 14,543/-	
LL.B 3 rd	Rs. 8,519/-	
LL.B 5 th	Rs. 8,103/-	
BA.LL.B 3 rd	Rs. 12,924/-	
BA.LL.B 5 th	Rs. 12,300/-	1
BA.LL.B 7 th	Rs. 10,729/-	
BA.LL.B 9 th	Rs. 10,007/-	

Director

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

The Academic Calendar to be followed by <u>Teaching Departments/Regional Centres</u> for <u>UG/PG ONGOING CLASSES</u> having Semester System of Examination for the session 2021-22:

	The state of the s	このとう とは、たるということのできるいとというできる	The second secon
1 Semester break / Summer Vacation		01.08.2021	08.03.2021
		(Sunday)	(Sunday)
2 Admission Process		09.08.2021	10.08.2021
		(Monday)	(Tuesday)
3 Commencement of teaching For ongoing dasses	asses	11.08.2021	(Wednesday)
Normal Admission for Ongoing Classes		11.08.2021	23.08.2021
		(Wednesday)	(Monday)
Late admission to be allowed by the Chairnerson of the I havers to Teaching	person of the I hiversity Teaching	24.08 2021	02.09.2021
Departments/Regional Centres with late fee of Rs. 1000/- per student.	Rs. 1000/- per student.	(Tuesday)	(Thursday)
		03.09.2021	30.09.2021
Vice-Chancellor with late fee of Rs.3000/- per student.	Vice-Chancellor with late fee of Rs.3000/- per student.	(Friday)	(Thursday)
7 Academic Term-1 Odd semesters		11.08.2021	30.11.2021
		(Wednesday)	(Tuesday)
8 Preparatory Break		01.12 2021	16.12.2021
曼		(Wednesday)	(Thursday)
9 End Semester Examinations		17.12 2021	27.01.2022
100		(Friday)	(Thursday)
10 Semester Vacation (Winter Break)		28.01 2022	02.02.2022
		(Friday)	(Wednesday)
11 Academic Term-II Even semesters		(Thursday)	(Wednesday)
19 End Semester Examinations		26.05 2022	05.07.2022
17		(Thursday)	(Tuesday)
13- Si mmer Vacation (tentative)		06 07 2022	31.07.2022
10		(Wedrwiday)	(Sunday)
→ NOTE:			